

# Parts List

Key	Part No.	Description	Qty.	Key	Part No.	Description	Qty.
1	69524	Feed Door Assembly	1	24	69719	Auger Cover	1
2	891372	Door Hinge Pad	2	N/S	25863	Manual Fuel Regulator	1
N/S	83274	Nut ½-16	2	N/S	83249	Wing Nut	1
N/S	83045A	Washer	2	25	891161	Bottom Plate Retainer	1
3	25080B	Feed Door Latch	1	26	25495	Drive Motor Bracket	1
N/S	83508	5/16-18 x 3/4 Bolt	1	27	891169	Heater Hose	2
4	69693	Burnpot Housing Weldment	1	28	80488	Auger Motor	1
5	86624	Burnpot Assembly	1	29	83529	Hair Pin	1
6	25513	Ash Cleanout	2	30	69763	Exhaust Duct Weldment	1
7	69713MB	Top/Lid Weldment	1	31	88117	Exhaust Duct Gasket	1
8	891148	Plastic Handle	1	32	88100	Exhaust Blower Gasket	1
9	69515MB	Cabinet Side - Left	1	33	80473	Exhaust Blower	1
10	80558	PCB - Printed Circuit Board	1	34	80480	Thermistor	1
N/S	80548	Main Wiring Harness	1	35	86633	Ignitor Tube Weldment	1
11	25488MB	Cabinet Side - Right	1	36	80619	Ignitor Cartridge	1
12	69787	Hopper Assembly	1	37	88118	Ignitor Flange Gasket	1
13	80491	Microswitch	1	38	80472	Distribution Blower	1
14	83541	#4-40 Bolt	2	39	88106	Distribution Blower Gasket	1
15	83542	#4-40 Lock Nut	2	40	25774	Pressure Switch Bracket	1
N/S	80493	Wiring Harness (Microswitch)	1	41	80549	Pressure Switch	1
16	25480MB	Access Panel	1	42	89586	Nipple	1
17	80461	Power Supply Cord	1	43	891121	Silicone Hose	3 inches
18	80462	Receptacle, 3 Prong	1	44	83537	Hose Clamp (#4)	1
19	891164	Auger Housing Weldment	1	45	88119	Insulation Blanket	1
20	891141	Auger	1	46	88168	Burnpot Housing Gasket	1
N/S	891673	Bushing Rtnr. Plate Assy.(Items 21-23)	1	47	26096MB	Hearth	1
21	891189	Top Bushing Plate	1	48	26097MB	Grill Mount - Left	1
22	891132	Bushing	1	49	26098MB	Grill Mount - Right	1
23	83534	Retaining Ring	1	50	69791MB	Louver/Grill Assembly	1

Item	Part No.	Title	Qty.	Item	Part No.	Title	Qty.
1	25507	Feed Door	1	9	83278	Washer	4
2	25492	Handle, Door	1	10	83202	Machine Screw	4
3	83506	3/8 x 1 1/4 Roll Pin	1	11	891135	Spring Handle	1
4	891053	Door Glass	1	12	25393	Retainer, Glass (Alternate For 7 & 8)	1
5	88066	5/8" Rope Gasket	4.5 ft	N/S	25080MB	Door Latch	1
6	88087	Glass Gasket (1 x 1 3/16)	3.5 ft	N/S	83508	5/16-18 x 1-3/4 Bolt	1
7	25520	Bottom Glass Retainer	1	N/S	83338	5/16-18 Lock-Nut	1
8	25521	Top Glass Retainer	1	N/S - Not Shown			